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PPC Timeliness of Prenatal Care Reporting

Measure Definition

® Timeliness of Prenatal Care: The percentage of deliveries in which women had a prenatal care visit in the first trimester, on
or before the enrollment start date or within 42 days of enrollment in the organization.

Reporting Opportunity

® Early notification of pregnancy is critical and due to the short window in which plans can act, it is vital that we reduce
delays in data sharing with providers.

Upstream PPC Reporting Resources

® MicroStrategy 412 NOP Report — Based on Notice of Pregnancy (updated weekly)

® MicroStrategy 413 Report — Based on claims/labs that indicate possible pregnancy (updated weekly)

Provider Analytics NOP Report Solution

Using the data in the 412 and 413 reports, the new Provider Analytics NOP resource provides a consolidated export that better

identifies pregnant members. This new solution is updated daily and allows us to ensure our providers have the most recent

information regarding likely pregnant members.

Report Features

® Updated Daily

® (Care Manager Name

® OB/GYN Group Name, Doctor Name and Number

® Dates around last visits




Notification of Pregnancy (NOP) Report

Members are identified as pregnant through the Pregnancy Events Process. This process runs daily and utilizes
claims, eligibility records, and Notification of Pregnancy (NOPs) to identify a member is pregnant or no longer
pregnant.

These events are all sequenced to identify distinct pregnancies, creating a pregnancy history for each member,
including approximate start and end dates to historical pregnancies. The sequencing and dates also result in the
ability to identify currently pregnant members.
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Provider Analytics Home Page

Provider Analytics Provider Analytics
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Provider Analytics Home Page
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Notification of Pregnancy (NOP) Report example

Report Date
11/2/2023

11/2/2023

11/2/2023
11/2/2023

11/2/2023
11/2/2023

First NOP
Within 14
Days

N

< < =< =z

Date First On Latest NOP
Report Due Date

10/11/2023 5/3/2024

9/2/2023 5/4/2024

10/4/2023  5/7/2024
10/12/2023 5/26/2024

10/10/2023 5/27/2024
10/21/2023 6/11/2024

NOP Based
Time Left In
First
Trimester

Y

< =< =< =<

NOP Based
First
Trimester
End Date

11/9/2023

11/10/2023

11/13/2023
12/2/2023

12/3/2023
12/18/2023

NOP Based
Estimated
First
Trimester
Days
Remaining

7

11
30

31
46

Line of
Business

MEDICAID

MEDICAID

MEDICAID
MEDICAID

MEDICAID
MEDICAID

Member
Amisys Nbr

U1865140101

U1868180901

U1859592701
U1889326001

U4121320201
U4358254301

Medicaid
Number

A55670146

A68781465

A24154116
A63170060

A08670346
A85430281

Member Last Member First

Name

SMITH

SMITH

SMITH
SMITH

SMITH
SMITH

Name

BETTY

BETTY

BETTY
BETTY

BETTY
BETTY

Birth Date

1/1/2000

1/2/2000

1/3/2000
1/4/2000

1/5/2000
1/6/2000

Member Member
Address Line Address Line
1 2

1111 9th St

1112 9th St

1113 9th St
1114 9th St

1115 9th St
1116 9th St

Confidential and Proprietary Information



Notification of Pregnancy (NOP) Report example

Latest
Latest Pregnancylatest
Pregnancy Latest Claim Pregnancy
Member Primary Case Care Claim PregnancyPrimary Claim OBGYN OBGYN OBGYN
City State Postal County Phone Member Manager PCP Group Institution Claim IRS Phone Service  Group OBGYN Primary Date Of
Name Code Code Name Number Race Ethnicity Language Name Eligibility Eff Name PCP Name Name Name Number Date Name Name Phone Last Claim
SONORA SONORA
White/Ot Caucasian/ CHIRICAHUA KIMBERLY QUEST QUEST 602685500
BENSON AZ 85602 COCHISE 4805551111 o ENGLISH 9/29/2023 oV E: s eorear leeras b 10/6/2023
ES RIES LLC
SIERRA
.. BISBEE [
White/Ot Caucasian/ Paula Santa CHIRICAHUA KATHLEEN COPPER  0SPITAL 520432538 I 602406386
BENSON AZ 85602 COCHISE 4805551112 o ENGLISH " 11/1/2023 ! W s QUEEN rcssmaok 10/24/2023 HEALTH  KOYILLA 10/16/2023
HOSPITAL CENTER  NJIFORFUT
MEDICAL
GROUP LLC
White/Ot Caucasian/ Sarah CHIRICAHUA CHRISTINE GENESIS OB 520392750 GENESIS OB ROBERT 520392750
BENSON AZ 85602 COCHISE 4805551113 | —— ENGLISH Buergey 2/27/2023 EOMMUNITY. HLT GRASSMAN SYNPLIC | O 10/2/2023 ol c KAHLER S 10/2/2023
ERIN S.
White/Ot Caucasian/ Wanda CHIRICAHUA GENESIS OB 520795054 GENESIS OB 520795054
BENSON AZ 85602 COCHISE 4805551114 o ENGLISH [ on 12/4/2018 COMMUNITY HiT HAD! SAFAVI e B 10/25/2023 E—— zzmﬁé . 10/25/2023
SONORA SONORA
White/Ot Caucasian/ Paula Santa CHIRICAHUA GUSTAVO QUEST QUEST 602685500
BENSON AZ 85602 COCHISE 4805551115 e SPANISH 8/15/2023 T R Eepr e eereen leeree l 10/17/2023
ES RIES LLC
ERIN S.
White/Ot Caucasian/ Brenda CHIRICAHUA REBECCA GENESIS OB 520795054 GENESIS OB 520795054
BENSON AZ 85602 COCHISE 4805551116 | - ENGLISH & 10/1/2023 S UL M Aes e B 10/26/2023 .\ o)\ :EEESQT . 10/26/2023

Confidential and Proprietary Information 8



Contact Provider Engagement

e Contact your dedicated Provider Engagement Administrator with Carolina Complete Health Network for
additional support and demonstration: https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/engagement
e View the Data Dictionary associated with this report:

Case Care Manager Name  Member Care Manager

Eligibility Eff Eligibility Effective Date
NEST Score Provides a single indicator of risk of adverse health outcomes based on the social, economic, and environmental conditions that our members experience
Individual Nest Score in the neighborhoods in which they live. Higher NEST scores are predictive of higher medical spending
PCP Group Name Primary Care Provider Group Name
PCP Name Primary Care Provider Name
Latest Pregnancy Claim
Institution Name Latest Pregnancy Claim Institution Name
Latest Pregnancy Claim IRS
Name Latest Pregnancy Claim IRS Name
Latest Pregnancy Claim
Primary Phone Number Latest Pregnancy Claim Primary Phone Number
Latest Pregnancy Claim
Service Date Latest Pregnancy Claim Service Date
OBGYN Group Name OBGYN Group Name
OBGYN Name OBGYN Name

OBGYN Primary Phone OBGYN Primary Phone
OBGYN Date Of Last Claim OBGYN Date Of Last Claim


https://network.carolinacompletehealth.com/engagement
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